
2009-2010 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests INML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League--6th Grade (81 Schools)

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 189*1
University Elementary School            Bloomington 189*1
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 184 3
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 183 4
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 177 5
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 176 6
Sand Creek Intermediate School          Fishers 174 7
Twin Branch Elem. School                Mishawaka 174 7
Avon Intermediate School- West          Avon 173 9
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 173 9
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 171 11
Canterbury School                       Fort Wayne 170 12
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 170 12
Happy Hollow School                     West Lafayette 168 14
Liberty Intermediate School             Chesterton 167 15
Metro North Elementary Sch              Wabash 167 15
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 166 17
Center Grove Middle Sch. North          Greenwood 165 18
Westchester Intermediate School         Chesterton 165 18
Zionsville Mid. School                  Zionsville 165 18
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 164 21
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 164 21
Castle North Middle School              Newburgh 163 23
Westview Elem. School                   Topeka 162 24
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 161 25

School TownRank Score

Top 34 Students in League--6th Grade

Student
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 39*1 Jared A
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 39*1 Victoria G
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 39*1 Saniyah S
Sand Creek Intermediate School          Fishers 39*1 Daniel V
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 38 5 Nikhil C
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 38 5 Amit C
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38 5 Jaekyeong C
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38 5 Plato D
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38 5 Eric F
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 38 5 Chaman K
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38 5 Frank L
Twin Branch Elem. School                Mishawaka 38 5 Alessandro M
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38 5 Shelby M
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 38 5 Eva Y
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38 5 Matthew Z
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 38 5 Shu Z
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 38 5 Amy Z
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 37 18 Jocelyn B
Avon Intermediate School- West          Avon 37 18 Andrew B
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 37 18 Alex H
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 37 18 Timothy H
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 37 18 Zeb H
Castle North Middle School              Newburgh 37 18 Brian K
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 37 18 Kevin L
University Elementary School            Bloomington 37 18 Hanan M
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 37 18 Christopher R
Westchester Intermediate School         Chesterton 36 27 Iyad A
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 36 27 Dakotah B
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 36 27 Shweta G
Yorktown Elementary School              Yorktown 36 27 Jack H
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 36 27 Rachel H
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 36 27 Chris J
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 36 27 Melinda L
Canterbury School                       Fort Wayne 36 27 Benjamin R

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

Adams, Allen, Cass, Elkhart, Kosciusko, Lagrange, Marshall, Miami, St Joseph, Tippecanoe, Wabash, Wayne, Wells

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 177*1
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 176 2
Twin Branch Elem. School                Mishawaka 174 3
Canterbury School                       Fort Wayne 170 4
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 170 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 38Nikhil C1
Twin Branch Elem. School                Mishawaka 38Alessandro M1
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 37Zeb H3
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 36Dakotah B4
Pinewood Elementary School              Elkhart 36Rachel H4
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 36Chris J4
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 36Melinda L4
Canterbury School                       Fort Wayne 36Benjamin R4

Bartholomew, Dearborn, Fayette, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Martin, Monroe, Posey, Ripley, Sullivan, Vigo, Warrick

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 189 1
University Elementary School            Bloomington 189 1
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 184 3
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 171 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 39Jared A1
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 39Saniyah S1
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 38Amit C3
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38Jaekyeong C3
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38Plato D3
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Eric F3
Dixie Bee Elem School                   Terre Haute 38Chaman K3
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38Frank L3
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Shelby M3
Southside Elementary School             Columbus 38Eva Y3
University Elementary School            Bloomington 38Matthew Z3

Boone, Clinton, Delaware, Hamilton, Hendricks, Henry, Howard, Montgomery, Warren

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 183*1
Sand Creek Intermediate School          Fishers 174 2
Avon Intermediate School- West          Avon 173 3
Zionsville Mid. School                  Zionsville 165 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Sand Creek Intermediate School          Fishers 39Daniel V1
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 38Shu Z2
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 38Amy Z2
Avon Intermediate School- West          Avon 37Andrew B4
Zionsville West Middle School           Whitestown 37Alex H4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

La Porte, Lake, Porter

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Clark Middle School                     Saint John 173*1
Liberty Intermediate School             Chesterton 167 2
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 166 3
Westchester Intermediate School         Chesterton 165 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Clark Middle School                     Saint John 39Victoria G1
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 37Timothy H2
Westchester Intermediate School         Chesterton 36Iyad A3
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 35Clayton G4
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 35Zach H4
Liberty Intermediate School             Chesterton 35Damien T4

Marion

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 164*1
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 161 2
St. Simon School                        Indianapolis 153 3
International School of IN              Indianapolis 151 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 35Patrick B1
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 35Logan W1
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 34Shogo N3
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 33Hersh K4
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 33Natalie S4
International School of IN              Indianapolis 33Matthew S4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests INML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League--7th Grade (52 Schools)

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 190*1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 183*2
Riverside School                        Fishers 181 3
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 171 4
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 167 5
Jackson Creek Middle School             Bloomington 166 6
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 166 6
Norwell Middle School                   Ossian 166 6
Seymour Middle School                   Seymour 165 9
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 164 10
Center Grove Middle Sch. North          Greenwood 162 11
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 162 11
Kesling Middle School                   La Porte 161 13
Sunman-Dearborn Middle Sch              St. Leon 159 14
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 158 15
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 155 16
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 154 17
Fairfield Jr-Sr HS                      Goshen 152 18
Batesville Middle School                Batesville 151 19
Center Grove Middle School Central      Greenwood 150 20
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 149 21
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 145 22
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 145 22
Tuttle Middle School                    Crawfordsville 145 22
Boston Middle School                    La Porte 144 25

School TownRank Score

Top 27 Students in League--7th Grade

Student
Riverside School                        Fishers 40*1 Thomas R
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38*2 Ben B
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38*2 Tristen C
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38*2 Matthew C
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38*2 Kevin E
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 38*2 Yi Yan H
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 38*2 Ryan K
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38*2 Kush P
Riverside School                        Fishers 38*2 George T
Sunman-Dearborn Middle Sch              St. Leon 37 10 James B
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37 10 Kyle L
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37 10 Kimberly W
Kesling Middle School                   La Porte 36 13 Austin B
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 36 13 Nathan H
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 36 13 Kyung K
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 36 13 Nivedita P
Seymour Middle School                   Seymour 36 13 Andrew R
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 36 13 Laan Y
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 36 13 Renee Z
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 35 20 Abigail D
St. Ambrose School                      Seymour 35 20 Jack L
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 35 20 Kameron L
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 35 20 Bryan P
Center Grove Middle Sch. North          Greenwood 35 20 Darbi R
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 35 20 Peter S
Riverside School                        Fishers 35 20 Ross T
Norwell Middle School                   Ossian 35 20 Tylor W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

Adams, Allen, Cass, De Kalb, Elkhart, Kosciusko, Lagrange, Marshall, Miami, St Joseph, Tippecanoe, Wabash, Wayne, Wells

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 183 1
Norwell Middle School                   Ossian 166 2
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 164 3
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 162 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 38Yi Yan H1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 38Ryan K1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 36Laan Y3
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 36Renee Z3

Bartholomew, Dearborn, Fayette, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Martin, Monroe, Posey, Ripley, Sullivan, Vigo, Warrick

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 190 1
Jackson Creek Middle School             Bloomington 166 2
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 166 2
Seymour Middle School                   Seymour 165 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Ben B1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Tristen C1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Matthew C1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Kevin E1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 38Kush P1

Boone, Clinton, Delaware, Hamilton, Hendricks, Henry, Howard, Madison, Montgomery, Warren

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Riverside School                        Fishers 181*1
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 167 2
Tuttle Middle School                    Crawfordsville 145 3

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Riverside School                        Fishers 40Thomas R1
Riverside School                        Fishers 38George T2
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 36Nivedita P3
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 35Abigail D4
Riverside School                        Fishers 35Ross T4

La Porte, Lake, Porter

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 171*1
Kesling Middle School                   La Porte 161 2
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 158 3
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 155 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37Kyle L1
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37Kimberly W1
Kesling Middle School                   La Porte 36Austin B3
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 36Nathan H3

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

Marion

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 145*1
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 143 2
St. Simon School                        Indianapolis 138 3
O. L. of Lourdes School                 Indianapolis 133 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

International School of IN              Indianapolis 32McKinsey O1
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 31Lauren C2
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 30Gavin M3
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 29Audrey F4
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 29Olivia W4
St. Simon School                        Indianapolis 29Charlie W4
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 29Spencer W4
International School of IN              Indianapolis 29Marc W4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests INML

School TownRank Team Score

Top 25 Schools in League--8th Grade (45 Schools)

West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 198*1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 191*2
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 190 3
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 188 4
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 188 4
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 185 6
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 182 7
East Tipp Middle School                 Lafayette 179 8
Riverside School                        Fishers 179 8
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 179 8
Sunman-Dearborn Middle Sch              St. Leon 176 11
Jackson Creek Middle School             Bloomington 175 12
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 174 13
NorthWood Middle School                 Wakarusa 169 14
Norwell Middle School                   Ossian 169 14
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 167 16
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 167 16
Westview Jr-Sr HS                       Topeka 167 16
Seymour Middle School                   Seymour 166 19
Fairfield Jr-Sr HS                      Goshen 165 20
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 163 21
International School of IN              Indianapolis 163 21
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 163 21
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 161 24
Tuttle Middle School                    Crawfordsville 160 25

School TownRank Score

Top 40 Students in League--8th Grade

Student
East Tipp Middle School                 Lafayette 40*1 David B
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 40*1 Ryan C
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 40*1 Birchell E
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 40*1 Audrey G
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40*1 Vivian G
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 40*1 Seungwhan K
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40*1 Beilin L
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40*1 Jerry M
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 40*1 Mark S
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 40*1 Christopher V
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 39 11 Jacob B
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 39 11 Ana C
NorthWood Middle School                 Wakarusa 39 11 Adam D
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 39 11 Brian F
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 39 11 Kevin F
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 39 11 Phoebe M
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 39 11 Josh Z
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 38 18 Corbin B
Batesville Middle School                Batesville 38 18 Drew G
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 38 18 Timothy L
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 38 18 Andrew R
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 38 18 Mary T
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 37 23 Sam A
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 37 23 Noor B
Norwell Middle School                   Ossian 37 23 Samuel C
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 37 23 Gregory H
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 37 23 Megan H
International School of IN              Indianapolis 37 23 Daniel I
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 37 23 Krishan K
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 37 23 Kevin K
Jackson Creek Middle School             Bloomington 37 23 Jamil M
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 37 23 Megan P
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 37 23 Luke R
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37 23 Colin R
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 37 23 Christina S
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 37 23 Emily S
East Tipp Middle School                 Lafayette 37 23 Eric T
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 37 23 Brittany V
Sunman-Dearborn Middle Sch              St. Leon 37 23 Luke W
Riverside School                        Fishers 37 23 Josh W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

Adams, Allen, Cass, De Kalb, Elkhart, Kosciusko, Lagrange, Marshall, Miami, St Joseph, Tippecanoe, Wabash, Wayne, Wells

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 198 1
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 190 2
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 188 3
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 182 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

East Tipp Middle School                 Lafayette 40David B1
Northridge Middle School                Middlebury 40Audrey G1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40Vivian G1
Schmucker Middle School                 Mishawaka 40Seungwhan K1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40Beilin L1
West Lafayette Jr-Sr HS                 West Lafayette 40Jerry M1
Klondike Middle School                  West Lafayette 40Mark S1

Bartholomew, Dearborn, Fayette, Jackson, Jefferson, Johnson, Martin, Monroe, Posey, Ripley, Sullivan, Vigo, Warrick

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 191 1
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 188 2
Sunman-Dearborn Middle Sch              St. Leon 176 3
Jackson Creek Middle School             Bloomington 175 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 40Ryan C1
Honey Creek Mid. School                 Terre Haute 40Birchell E1
Northside Middle School                 Columbus 40Christopher V1
Batesville Middle School                Batesville 38Drew G4

Boone, Clinton, Delaware, Hamilton, Hendricks, Henry, Howard, Madison, Montgomery, Warren

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Fishers JHS                             Fishers 185*1
Riverside School                        Fishers 179 2
Tuttle Middle School                    Crawfordsville 160 3
Pendleton Heights Middle Sch            Pendleton 155 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Fishers JHS                             Fishers 39Josh Z1
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 38Mary T2
Fishers JHS                             Fishers 37Christina S3
Riverside School                        Fishers 37Josh W3

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests INML

Regional Standings

La Porte, Lake, Porter

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 179*1
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 174 2
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 167 3
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 163 4
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 163 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 39Kevin F1
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 38Andrew R2
Wilbur Wright Middle School             Munster 37Colin R3
Taft Middle School                      Crown Point 36Ben F4
Clark Middle School                     Saint John 36Brandon K4
Chesterton Middle School                Chesterton 36Benjamin M4
Jefferson Middle School                 Valparaiso 36Ricardo R4

Marion

School TownRank Team Score

Top Schools in Region

Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 167*1
International School of IN              Indianapolis 163 2
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 161 3
St. Simon School                        Indianapolis 156 4

School TownRank ScoreStudent

Top Students in Region

International School of IN              Indianapolis 37Daniel I1
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 35Andrew M2
Eastwood Middle School                  Indianapolis 35John S2
International School of IN              Indianapolis 34Aliya G4
St. Simon School                        Indianapolis 34Michael M4
Guion Creek Middle Sch                  Indianapolis 34Derrick W4

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded


